Declaration of compliance with regulations concerning
materials and products in contact with food
Manufacturer:
Company name: KGK Trend sp. z 0.0.
Street: Ujastek 5b
City: Krakow
Country: Poland
Contact number: +48 883 774 040

Contact person: Ewelina Kwiecien

Description of the products to which the declaration relates:

i 1

This declaration covers the following products and materials:
Product Name: Neno Bella

Material: silicone, PP, PE

I certify that the products described above meet the requirements of:

* REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL
o COMMISSION DIRECTIVE 2002/72 / EC

« COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 10/2011

« COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2016/1416

* COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2023/2006

w5y



| declare that the products are suitable for direct contact with foodstuffs belonging to the following food groups:
Type of food: Milk and milk based drinks whole, partly dried and skimmed or partly skimmed

Time and temperature of processing and storage in contact with food:

= Contact time: up to 24 hours

 Contact temperature from20°Cto40°C

Made in China

In each case:

e Compliance is understood as compliance with the conditions of storage and use, taking into account the specificity
of the material or object, conditions set out in practices or professional codes.

e In the event of a change in the packed product, its composition or intended use, as well as in the event of a change
in the conditions of use of a material or object, the persons for whom this declaration is intended must ensure
compliance of the content for which they assume responsibility.

The declaration of conformity has been drawn up on the basis of:
Global migration analysis
Analyzes of restricted substances

Specific migration analysis

The declaratlon is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Place:

M@ !

Kap“.a* 1akiad0wy :
0001008122 \ - 000011479



